
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. B O X 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE, N E W MEXICO 8 7 5 0 1 

August 26, 1969 

Atl a n t i c Richfield Company 
P. 0. Box 1920 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Attention: Mr. W. F. Burns 

CANCELLATION 
Administrative Order PC-238 

Gentlemen: 

This i s to acknowledge receipt of your l e t t e r 
advising that commingling has been discontinued on 
your Stuart A WN Lease i n Section 14, Township 25 
South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico. 

Administrative Order PC-238 which authorizes 
commingling i s hereby cancelled. 

Very t r u l y yours, 

A. L. PORTER, Jr. 

Secretary-Director 

ALP/DSN/esr 

cc : O i l Conservation Commission - Hobbs 
Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs 



.Sinclair I 

Atlantic Richfield Company S 
North American Producing Division 
S I N C L A I R O I L CORPORATION ^ 

P. C. Box 1920 ^ 
Hobbs. ?̂ew Mexico c"?l:C 

June 16, 1969 

D I I J I C S T K o n . & ( , \ - D I V I S I O N 

Mr. Daniel S. Nutter 
Chief Engineer 
Oil Conservation Commission 
State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 208? 
3anta Fe, New Mexico fi7$01 

Dear Sir: 

Reference is made to your letter dated June 11, 196?, referring to our 
letter advising of commingling discontinuance on the Stuart A WN lease dated 
April 17, 196$. 

Our letter stated the commingling was pursuant to Administrative Order 
KC-1553, but should have been FC-238, 'dated October PC, 196!*. 

P. Burns 
Superintendent 

V;FB:bj 

cc: w/orig. 
Oil Conservation Commission-Hobbs 
N. F. Gulledge-Midland 
John Braswell-Midland 
Texas-New Mexico Pipe Line Co. 

P. 0. Box 1510 
Midland, Texas 79701 



OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
P. O. BOX 2 0 8 8 

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 

June 1 1 , 1969 

Atlantic Richfield Company 
P. 0. Box 1920 
Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 

Attention: Mr. L. M. Hembree 

Gentlemen: 

Reference is made to your letter dated April 17, 
1969, advising that commingling had been discontinued 
on your Stuart A WN Lease in Section 14, Township 25 
South, Range 37 East, Lea County, New Mexico, which 
commingling was pursuant to Administrative Order 
MC-1553, dated November 2, 1964. 

Administrative Order MC-1553 authorized the dual 
completion of your Stuart A WN Well No. 2. Perhaps 
soite other order authorized the commingling. Please 
advise. 

Very truly yours. 

DANIEL S. NUTTER 
Chief Engineer 

DSN/esr 
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